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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving 1

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 52.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 80.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 106.50  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 28.70 135.20  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 35.70 170.90  Back Dive

Sienna Deakin (2015) -- Southend Diving 2

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.5 7.5     21.0 29.40 54.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 83.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 29.40 113.00  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 32.30 145.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 24.30 169.60  Reverse Dive

Willow Sawyer (2015) -- Southend Diving 3

10C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 51.20  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 31.50 82.70  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 107.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 131.15  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 150.00  Forward Somersault

Pollyanna Johnson (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 19.60 41.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 27.75 69.55  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 7.5     19.0 22.80 92.35  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 118.95  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 26.65 145.60  Back Fall

Skye Schmidt (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 42.90  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 13.00 55.90  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 81.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 107.50  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 5.0     18.0 23.40 130.90  Back Fall

Lucy Freeman (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 42.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 64.30  Back Fall

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 83.80  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 105.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 127.80  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Eleanor Tanner (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 26.40 46.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 8.0 5.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 71.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 90.70  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 111.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 4.5 4.0     14.5 14.50 125.50  Back Fall

Polina Chesnova (2015) -- Albatross DC #16833118

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.0     14.5 14.50 14.50  Back Fall

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 33.50  Back Jump

100B 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 50.50  Forward Jump

10C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 68.50  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 17.50 86.00  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 112.40  Forward Fall

Alma Cowley (2015) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) (9)

100C 3 1.1 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Jump

100C 3 1.1 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 17.60 33.00  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 18.00 51.00  Back Jump

200C 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 14.00 65.00  Back Jump

100B 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 78.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 14.40 92.90  Forward Dive

Jessica Hickman (2016) -- Highworth Phoenix 9

100C 3 1.1 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 14.85 14.85  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 2.0 4.0     11.0 13.20 28.05  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 15.60 43.65  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 13.00 56.65  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 14.40 71.05  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 15.60 86.65  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Elodie Ladds (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.5 6.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 50.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 8.0     22.0 33.00 83.70  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 105.30  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 127.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 149.75  Back Fall

Amelie Richardson (2014) -- Southend Diving 2

10A 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 46.10  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 69.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 95.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 22.50 118.30  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 139.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Mia Evans (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 3

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 22.95 46.05  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 71.25  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 24.80 96.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

102C 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 19.50 115.55  Forward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 24.00 139.55  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Eva Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving 4

200C 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 46.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 18.40 65.20 2Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 86.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 25.90 112.70  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 137.20  Forward Dive

Isabel Laird (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 26.60 50.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 72.35  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 93.35  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 114.95  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 134.45  Back Fall

Daisy Roberts (2014) -- Southend Diving 6

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 39.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 62.35  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 83.35  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 109.35  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 132.45  Forward Dive

Prudence Halfacre (2014) -- Southend Diving 7

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 48.80  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 21.00 69.80  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 89.80  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 23.80 113.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0     12.0 18.00 131.60  Back Dive

Ellie Bent (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 47.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 71.10  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 91.50  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 111.65  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 131.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Darcey Holding (2014) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 9

100C 3 1.1 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 18.15 18.15  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 37.35  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 57.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 80.30  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 102.40  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 126.90  Inward Dive

Natalie Macura (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

10A 3 1.2 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 39.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 18.85 57.85  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 75.85  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 97.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 4.5     16.0 24.00 121.55  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Katie Jones (2014) -- Highworth Phoenix 11

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 36.60  Forward Fall

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 17.55 54.15  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 76.95  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 100.20  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 19.50 119.70  Forward Somersault

Tosia Marszalek (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0     10.0 15.00 33.00  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 56.80  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 16.20 73.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 93.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 117.20  Back Fall

Malaika Dawson (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 13

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

102C 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 37.65  Forward Somersault

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.5     19.0 19.00 56.65  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 77.05  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 96.65  Forward Dive

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 116.45  Back Jump

Tamara Ollivier (2014) -- Amersham Swimming Club 14

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 36.60  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 16.90 53.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 72.10  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 12.35 84.45  Forward Somersault

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 102.95  Back Jump

Amelie Dawson (2014) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) (15)

200C 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 32.90  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 54.35  Forward Somersault

100C 3 1.1 5.0 4.5 3.5     13.0 14.30 68.65  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 87.25  Back Jump

100C 3 1.1 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 14.85 102.10  Forward Jump

Au`reia Chapman (2014) -- Albatross DC #169233615

10A 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 3.5     12.5 15.00 15.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 15.60 30.60  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 16.50 47.10  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 16.80 63.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 79.90  Back Fall

200C 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 95.40  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Boys 10/11 Springboard

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

10A 3 1.2 8.5 6.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 46.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 74.20  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 100.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 127.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 152.80  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Reuben Foster (2014) -- Southend Diving 2

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 27.00  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 52.90  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 76.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 97.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 123.60  Back Fall

301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 28.80 152.40  Reverse Dive

Nico Patten (2014) -- Southend Diving 3

10C 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 7.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 43.20  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 67.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 94.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 27.75 122.05  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 150.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Nathan Price (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 41.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 64.55  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 82.55  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 23.80 106.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 27.75 134.10  Back Dive

Barnabas Quin (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 44.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 66.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 89.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 109.40  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 132.15  Back Fall

Arthur Coxhead (2014) -- Southend Diving 6

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 39.40  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 21.00 60.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 23.80 84.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 105.20  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 128.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Laurie Vaughan (2013) -- Albatross DC #157313457

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 24.00 42.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 66.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 84.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 106.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 19.50 125.90  Back Fall

Oliver Mills (2014) -- Amersham Swimming Club 8

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 17.55 38.55  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 24.00 62.55  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 17.40 79.95  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 97.95  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 119.65  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Makar Smyk (2013) -- Albatross DC #166324679

102C 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 45.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.0     11.0 17.60 63.05  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 16.80 79.85  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 101.55  Back Fall

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 15.60 117.15  Inward Dive

Ben Davis (2014) -- Amersham Swimming Club 10

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 37.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 3.0     11.5 16.10 53.90  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 71.90  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 94.65  Forward Somersault

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 113.15  Back Jump

Efan Cowley (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 11

10C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 15.95 29.75  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 15.00 44.75  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 62.75  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 80.15  Forward Dive

5201A 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.0     10.0 14.00 94.15  Back jump with half twist.

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Sophia Guillan (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 51.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 31.50 83.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 9.0 9.0     25.0 30.00 113.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 30.00 143.30  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 26.65 169.95  Back Fall

Skye Walter (2011) -- Southend Diving 2

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 51.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 81.00  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 102.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 28.70 130.70  Back Fall

103B 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 32.00 162.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lyla Rising (2011) -- Southend Diving 3

10C 3 1.2 7.0 8.5 7.0     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 7.0 5.5     18.0 23.40 50.40  Back Fall

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 77.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 107.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 134.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 161.10  Reverse Dive

Sophie Clarke (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 50.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 78.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 103.45  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 132.25  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 27.30 159.55  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 5

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 16.20 49.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 74.90  Back Fall

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 97.65  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 123.55  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 32.80 156.35  Reverse Dive

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6

10A 3 1.2 7.5 9.5 8.5     25.5 30.60 30.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 24.60 55.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 30.10 85.30  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 105.10  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 131.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 155.75  Back Dive

Suzanna Highley (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 25.90  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 51.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 73.85  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 101.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 27.00 128.85  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 153.35  Inward Dive

Martha Abel-Mackay (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 8

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 47.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 30.00 77.60  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 7.5 7.5     20.5 24.60 102.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 123.20  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 29.25 152.45  Back Fall

Isobel Stefanovic (2012) -- Southend Diving 9

401C 1 1.4 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 50.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 77.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 7.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 99.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 123.85  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 27.75 151.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Bryant (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 47.30  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 72.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 25.35 97.45  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 5.5 7.0 7.0     19.5 33.15 130.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 20.70 151.30  Reverse Dive

Poppy Roberts (2012) -- Southend Diving 11

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 52.35  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 72.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 21.70 94.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 24.75 119.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 150.25  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Willa Calvert (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 12

100B 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 42.70  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 67.20  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 29.40 96.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 29.40 126.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 146.80  Back Fall

Jamie Simons (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 13

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 48.50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 78.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 99.90  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 122.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 23.80 145.90  Back Fall

Rebecca Nash (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14=

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 47.40  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 67.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 97.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 119.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 22.50 141.60  Back Dive

Poppy Haley (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club 14=

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 22.50 48.40  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 71.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 25.20 96.80  Forward Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 113.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 141.60  Back Fall

Elin Tait (2011) -- Southend Diving 16

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 46.95  Back Fall

401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 65.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 93.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 114.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 141.20  Reverse Dive

Sophie Coughlin (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 17

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 49.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.0     14.5 21.75 71.15  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 97.05  Forward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 115.65  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 140.35  Back Fall

Betsan Richards-Jones (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 18

102C 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 24.50 42.05  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 27.00 69.05  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 93.55  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 112.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 137.50  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 8 / 15 11:03,  12 February 2024



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Hannah Munnelly (2012) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 19

100C 3 1.1 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 49.60  Forward Fall

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 17.55 67.15  Inward Dive

100B 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 84.15  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 108.15  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 134.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Georgia Vickers (2011) -- West Wilts Diving 20

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 47.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 21.45 68.75  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 92.55  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5     12.5 20.00 112.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.0     14.5 21.75 134.30  Back Dive

Poppy Knight (2012) -- Albatross DC #150635521

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 22.10  Back Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 43.10  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 64.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 86.30  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 110.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 21.60 131.70  Reverse Dive

Aurya Rodrigues (2012) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 22

100C 3 1.1 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 20.90 20.90  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 44.90  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 67.10  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 88.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 108.10  Back Fall

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 23.40 131.50  Forward Somersault

Maddie Johnson (2011) -- Highworth Phoenix 23

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Fall

10A 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 16.20 41.40  Forward Fall

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 22.50 63.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 18.00 81.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 18.90 100.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 28.50 129.30  Back Dive

Amy Turner (2011) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 24

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 40.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 68.35  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 16.25 84.60  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 22.40 107.00  Back Fall

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 20.80 127.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Nyla Morgan (2011) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 25

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 44.10  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 6.0     16.0 22.40 66.50  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 83.50  Forward Jump

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 106.90  Forward Somersault

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 125.40  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Maisie Vickers (2012) -- West Wilts Diving 26

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 42.45  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 64.15  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 87.55  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 107.95  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 16.80 124.75  Back Fall

Emily McKeown (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 27

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 16.80 37.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 18.20 55.40  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 75.90  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 95.40  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 4.0     15.5 18.60 114.00  Forward Dive

Louisa Dovey (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 28

100B 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 37.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 55.50  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 18.00 73.50  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 96.30  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 16.25 112.55  Back Fall

Taylah Evans (2011) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 29

10C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 18.70 35.50  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 54.10  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 14.40 68.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 84.00  Back Fall

5201A 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 104.30  Back jump with half twist.

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Luke Trickett (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 52.05  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 80.05  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 105.25  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 28.70 133.95  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 8.0 7.5 6.5     22.0 28.60 162.55  Back Fall

Jayden Burr (2012) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 2

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 20.80 20.80  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 29.40 50.20  Back Fall

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 36.00 86.20  Reverse Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 106.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 130.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 157.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Joha Pooley (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 24.00 48.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 70.90  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 98.90  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 125.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 155.30  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Benjamin Brook (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 27.00 27.00  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 26.40 53.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 79.30  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 99.70  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 123.70  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 148.90  Inward Dive

Oliver Thomas (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 45.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 70.40  Forward Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 92.10  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 114.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 24.75 139.25  Back Dive

Sam Highley (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 39.70  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 26.40 66.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 88.90  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 111.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 137.70  Back Fall

Leo McInnes (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 25.80 41.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 67.00  Forward Fall

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 89.75  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 112.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 20.25 133.20  Back Dive

Evan Roberts (2011) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 8

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 38.00  Back Fall

102C 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 21.45 59.45  Forward Somersault

100C 3 1.1 5.0 7.0 5.5     17.5 19.25 78.70  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 99.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 29.40 128.50  Forward Fall

Shane Simmonds (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 9

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 18.60 43.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 69.70  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 87.70  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 107.20  Forward Somersault

5201A 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 128.20  Back jump with half twist.

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Heidi Duff (2010) -- Southend Diving 1

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 29.40 29.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 8.5     22.5 33.75 63.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 32.80 95.95  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 124.15  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 8.5 8.5 7.0     24.0 31.20 155.35  Back Fall

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 185.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving 2

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 50.80  Back Fall

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 82.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 110.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 8.0     22.0 33.00 143.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 172.60  Reverse Dive

Mable Welvaert (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

101C 3 1.4 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 31.45 58.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 82.15  Forward Fall

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 29.40 111.55  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 30.40 141.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 170.75  Reverse Dive

Hannah Massey (2010) -- Southend Diving 4

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 50.55  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 32.30 82.85  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 106.85  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 29.40 136.25  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 164.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 31.50 59.50  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 34.40 93.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 116.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 135.80  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 163.10  Forward Dive

Sophie Martin (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club 6

401C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 24.70  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 50.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 76.85  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 99.65  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 122.40  Forward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 149.60  Reverse Dive

Crystyn Jones (2009) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 7

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 26.60 26.60  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 51.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 75.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 101.65  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 7.0 4.5     17.0 22.10 123.75  Forward Somersault

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 147.15  Forward Dive

Katarina Price (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 8

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 20.80 42.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 68.90  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 95.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 121.00  Back Dive

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 143.10  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Chiara Lloyd (2009) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 9

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 48.00  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 77.40  Inward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 19.80 97.20  Forward Jump

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 120.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 142.40  Back Fall

Grace Sufaj (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 4.5     15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 27.20 52.00  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 18.00 70.00  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 93.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 117.05  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 140.85  Back Fall

Layla Drodge (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 48.75  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 74.65  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 94.45  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5     12.5 20.00 114.45  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 139.20  Back Dive

Madison Frampton (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 41.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 64.35  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 87.15  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 109.55  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 133.60  Back Fall

Demi Nijjar (2010) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 13

100B 1 1.0 7.5 5.0 4.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

201C 1 1.5 3.5 5.0 4.0     12.5 18.75 35.75  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 60.45  Forward Somersault

100C 3 1.1 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 21.45 81.90  Forward Jump

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 102.20  Forward Dive

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 125.60  Back Fall

Romy Kumar (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club 14

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 21.45  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 26.10 47.55  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 67.95  Forward Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 4.5     17.0 17.00 84.95  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 16.20 101.15  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 124.40  Back Dive

Gabriella Charlton (2010) -- West Wilts Diving 15

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

10A 3 1.2 5.0 7.0 4.5     16.5 19.80 42.60  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 18.70 61.30  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 80.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 101.50  Inward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 119.00  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

James Barnes (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 28.60 55.00  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 82.30  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 109.60  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 28.80 138.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 168.40  Back Dive

Jacob Prewitt (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 51.20  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 81.60  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 108.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 28.90 137.70  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 164.30  Back Fall

Alex Waterman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 23.10  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 52.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 34.20 87.05  Reverse Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 108.65  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 133.15  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 163.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ethan Cooper (2010) -- Southend Diving 4

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 28.70 52.10  Back Fall

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 77.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 101.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 28.50 130.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 162.00  Reverse Dive

Isaac Greening (2009) -- West Wilts Diving 5

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 28.00  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 52.70  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 75.50  Forward Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 105.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.5     15.0 22.50 127.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 155.60  Reverse Dive

Lincoln Otten (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 46.55  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 69.95  Forward Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 30.40 100.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 127.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 154.55  Reverse Dive

Sam Lawrence (2010) -- Albatross DC #15950827

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 54.40  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 80.65  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 103.40  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 127.90  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 154.50  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Boys 14/18 Springboard

Harrison Winstanley (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0     10.5 16.80 48.25  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 71.50  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 97.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 124.35  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 17.50 141.85  Back Fall

Rafe Fairley (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9=

102C 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 43.75  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 62.35  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 7.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 86.35  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 109.15  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 24.70 133.85  Back Fall

Riley Carson (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9=

101C 1 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 47.70  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 65.20  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 85.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 107.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 26.65 133.85  Back Fall

Alfie Kemp (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 39.00  Forward Fall

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 18.20 57.20  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 75.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 91.80  Back Fall

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 110.30  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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